## AUGUSTA CHARTER TOWNSHIP

Introduction of Ordinance Confirming the Creation of the Augusta Township Planning Commission

Please take notice that the Augusta Charter Township Board of Trustees will consider an Ordinance Confirming the Creation of the Augusta Charter Township Planning Commission at the Board of Trustee's meeting to be held on Tuesday, June 28, 2011, 7:00 p.m. at the Augusta Township Hall located at 8021 Talladay Road, Whittaker, Michigan 48190.

A copy of the draft ordinance is available for review and copying at the Township Hall, located at 8021 Talladay Road, Whittaker, MI during business hours and available on the Augusta Township Web site at <a href="https://www.augustatownship.org">www.augustatownship.org</a> under the Clerks Office/Public Notices.

Written comments regarding the proposed ordinance should be mailed to:

Augusta Charter Township Attention: Kathy Giszczak, Clerk 8021 Talladay PO Box 100 Whittaker, MI 48190

The Charter Township of Augusta encourages persons with disabilities to participate and will provide necessary auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tape of printed materials being considered at the meeting to individuals with disabilities upon seven (7) days notice to the Township Clerk.

Kathy Giszczak, Clerk. Posted 6/23/11, Published 6/23/11